

01/04/2000 02 FD:551



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Timothy S. DECEMBER	Name: BASF Corporation Internal Address: Mary E. Golota	
•	Internal Address: Mary E. Golota	
	Street Address: 26701 Telegraph Road	
	Street Address: 26701 Telegraph Road City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-2442	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
Additional numbers attached?		
	П	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other	09 \ 4 W 4 3 2	
Execution Date: December 15, 1999	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Attorney's Docket No. IN-5359		
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of Party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents	
correspondence concerning document	involved: One	
should be mailed:		
N 5044		
Name: Mary E. Golota	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
Internal Address: BASF Corporation	Enclosed	
Street Address: 26701 Telegraph Road  City: Southfield State: Michigan 7in: 48034 3443	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-2442	8. Deposit account number: 23-3425	
#8025	6. Deposit account number. 23-3425	
09464432	naving by deposit account)	
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if	paying by deposit accounty	
DONOTHSE	THIS SPACE	
DO NOT OSE	: THIS SPACE	
O Statement and signature		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document		
Majorie Ellis Mus	December 15, 1999	
Name of Person Signature Sign	nature Date	
_	-4-	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		
hereby certify that the attached correspondence is, being deposited with the United States Postal Service, in an envelope as First		

I hereby certify that the attached correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service in an envelope as First Class Mail addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on December 15, 1999.

ľ

PATENT

**REEL: 010465 FRAME: 0375** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BASF Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 3000 Continental Drive - North, Mount Olive, New Jersey 07828-1234 (assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, and to said application and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in accordance with the terms of declarant(s) employment agreement, the declarant(s) does (do) hereby assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the

PATENT REEL: 010465 FRAME: 0376 aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the declarant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The declarant(s) further agrees(s), in accordance with the terms of declarant(s) employment agreement, without any payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

PATENT REEL: 010465 FRAME: 0377

## Title: CURED MULTILAYER COATING AND PROCESS FOR ITS PRODUCTION

Docket No. IN-5359

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated:	15-Dec-1999	Signed: 1 molly S. December
_		Typed Name: Timothy S. DECEMBER

 $\begin{array}{c} \text{State of } \underline{\text{MICHIGAN}} \quad ) \\ \quad \quad ) \text{ ss} \\ \text{County of } \underline{\text{OAKLAND}} \quad ) \end{array}$ 

RECORDED: 12/15/1999

On this 15<sup>th</sup> day of December 1999 before me personally appeared the foregoing individuals, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

(seal)

May E. Ele-

Wayne County, Michigan Acting in Oakland

County, State of Michigan

My Commission Expires: April 8, 2001

MARJORIE E. ELLIS
Notary Public, Wayne County, Michigan
Acting in Oakland County, Michigan
My Commission Expires April 8, 2001

PATENT REEL: 010465 FRAME: 0378

n